1
XLC-110/XLC-110L   POWER LINE DC RECEIVING METER
Note
(1) Manufacturing ranges of Input:
Standard range
1. Voltage Input: ±50mV～±300V
2. Current Input: ±500μA～±50mA
Special range

XLC-110/110L TLC-110/110L Catalog | 5.0 en | efc2754 9
TLC-110/TLC-110L   DC MULTI METER
Example of Order:
Type name & Specification code: TLC-110L-D24W12-11F
2-Input selected: Input 1: 2000A/60mV  Input 2: 50.0V/50V  W: 100.0kW  Multiplier×10kWh
AC85-253V, DC80-143V
2-Output selected: DC4-20mA (below 550Ωload), Output 1: A, Output 2: V, Pulse Output: 10kWh/Pulse
With DI (Reset Input)  Display Pattern: D  Quantity of order: 1 pc(s)
Select multiplier for measuring Wh
Select Unit for Pulse Output
■ ORDER INFORMATION  Please specify below information to order:
1. For measuring DC Input
① Type name & Specification code
② Display Scales, Units: Please advise us the display scale and unit of each Input.
For Ex.:  Input 1: 100.0A Input 2: 200.0V Input 3: 200.0V
③ Analog output and quantity (1-3) of output.
④ Display Patterns:
Please refer page 10 and advise us the patterns (Display form) from 1 to 6.
2. For measuring W, Wh
① Type name, Specification code
② Display Scales, Units: Please advise us the display scale and unit of each Input.
For Ex.:  Input 1: 100.0A Input 2: 200.0V Input 3: 200.0kW
③ Multiplier (In case of Wh): Please select at below table:
Voltage (V) x Current (A) Possible range of multiplier
          ＜ 100kW ×0.1, ×1, ×10, ×100, ×1000
100kW ≦  ＜1000kW ×1, ×10, ×100, ×1000
1000kW ≦  ＜10000kW ×10, ×100, ×1000
10000kW ≦  ＜100000kW ×100, ×1000
  Cannot change the multiplier after purchase.
④ Units of Pulse Output (In case of Pulse Output): Please select at below table:
Multiplier Unit of Pulse Output
0.1 1 0.1 0.01 0.001
1 10 1 0.1 0.01
10 100 10 1 0.1
100 1000 100 10 1
1000 10000 1000 100 10
⑤ Analog output and quantity of output.
In case of “No Pulse Output”: please select quantity of Analog Output from 1-3
In case of “With Pulse Output”: please select quantity of Analog Output from 1-2
⑥ Display Patterns: Please refer page 10 and advise us the patterns (Display form)
For measuring W: Select pattern from 7-C. For measuring Wh: Select pattern from D-J
■ CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Note:  (10) Input 1, Input 2, Input 3, DI (Reset Input), Pulse Output, Communication Output are options (selected by customer).
      (11) Output 1, 2 are Analog type, Output 3 is Analog type or Pulse type. (Terminal 17(+), 18(-) if Output 3 is Analog). Output of Wh is Pulse Output in Output 3.
            (12) Terminating resistance can be connected internally by short circuit between Terminal (-) 14 and 16 (Ter.).
1-INPUT 2-INPUT 3-INPUT
For W, Wh measurement,
shunt for connection is
purchased separately.
When Voltage input is over
301V, resistor (Type: DM-1)
is attached (no fee caused)
By Input 1 (A) & Input 2
(V), Power (W, Wh) will
be calculated to output
and display  COMMUNICATION OUTPUT
XLC-110/110L TLC-110/110L Catalog | 5.0 en | efc2754 10
TLC-110/TLC-110L   DC MULTI METER
SET
TLC-110L
DISPLAY
PARTS NAME & FUNCTION
SETTING
BAR GRAPH DISPLAY
Display measuring values.
The measuring elements displayed on bar
graph can be changed by DISPLAY
button.
FLICKER SETTING INDEX
Can use Flicker OFF setting to manage the
index.